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Remington Arms Co., Inc.

Product Service
Legal Case #:7250
Case Information :
RE# Date Opened " Date Opened(PS) Date Closed Incident Date PreLit Lit Obsolete
259626 2/232012_ _ 12/27/2011 . B 2/24/2012 . -
Customer Information
Type Business FirstName Last Name Street City State Zip Age Contact
Incident Nicholas ~ Brown  1203PemnAve  Vandergrift PA 15690 S Zg&gﬁ;ﬁﬁl com
Incident Information
Claims Codes Repair Est. Medical Treatment Maedical Status

PI ’

PD Cause:4006  Altered Adjustments or Components Unknown

S Fires on safety release ~ Concern:1007 Fired on Safe Release

C

12/27/11 Per email sent to Remington.com, incid #111220-000062, "i have a misfire problem with a gun i aquired a few years ago brand new
from your company. the model number is g6628607. i am a ware of mis fire problems you r having with the model 700. my gun is a model
700 22-250. the problem i have is that when hunting and ready to shoot i move the safty to fire. when i do this my gun discharges with my
hand or finger no where near the triger. this has happened on moe than 1 ocasion . this for me is dangrous. but my question is does your
company reimburse me for the cost of fixing this problem? 1 know of the recalls on the 600 modles and the 1% problems with the 700 modles.
there for my second question is should i return the gun to the factory for a replacement or a nother model of rifle "cm

Firearm Information :
Mfg. Type Model/Ga. SKU Serial  Bbl DOM
Remington CF/BA 700/22-250 REM 84216 G6628607 XA  12/11/2006 11:08:19 PM
Date Purchased Where Purchased Accessories Original Owner
GRICE WHOLESALE U

CONCERN:FSR

Ammunition Information - None Defined
Other Products Information - None Defined
Settlement
Remington/700/CF/BA

Cash Reim. Date Cash Date

Settlement Release of Claims Release Date Reimbursement Settlement APV APV

Per Ilion, replace TPA, check
over, test at 1/2 normal cost

Repair/Replacement  Repair/Replacement
Cost Date

12/27/11 Mailing ARS.cm 3/6/12 Per Ilion, trigger assm set screws altered. Trigger no returning under sear. Replace TPA, check over, test at
172 al cost. . - -

romatcostem 7z, Brovin Wrouel £ will /qu/ ”/f/cﬂL{ Wy fL d\,C[ecA— (4 .
Examination[Remington/CF/BA]

Part Sub-Part | Code I Comment
Examiner B.TRAVIS
Exam Date 21242012
Examination {{Product Type _ RF
Action Type A
Assigned To TNAGLE
Cause 4006 {Altered Adjustments or Components |
Description 26" 22-250 REM HB
Barrel Date Code XA
Bore Plugged lFalse
Bulged "False
http://cps03ap13:200/psaapp/PrintDisplay.aspx?ID=7250& Type=Case 3/6/2012
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Overall

Receiver .

Fired [False
Fired while Obstructed
Muzzle/Crown Condition |Slightly Worn; Functioning
Firing Pin Slightly Worn; Functioning
Shroud Slightly Worn; Functioning
Bolt ~ [Face " [Stightly Worn; Functioning
Handle Slightly Worn; Functioning
Stop Slightly Worn; Functioning
Condition Slightly Worn; Functioning
Extractor Cut Condition Slightly Worn; Functioning
{Ext/Biect Test o [False
Block Cﬁndmmn l---Select--—
Locking Lug Uondition Slightly Worn; Functioning
I olch Condition ---Select——-

Exterior Condition

Slightly Worn; Not Functioning

Stock Condition Slightly Worn; Functioning
[Fore End Condition ---Select---

Condition Slightly Worn; Functioning
Bulged [False

Page 2 of 2

Description [XMP SAFETY |

Safety : L ILike new; Functioning
: [Non-ISS

Lift —Select-— L.oo7 |

Sear INotch Slightly Worn; Functioning
[Test Fired [False |
= Tests

Feeding Test False

Condition Slightly Worn; Not Functioning [TRIG NOT RETURNING WILL FOLLOW DOWN

X Pull ---Select-—- 1.5#

Trigger

Altered [True SET SCREWS ALTERED

Sub-Assembly [X-Mark Pro

http://cps03ap13:200/psaapp/PrintDisplay.aspx?ID=7250& Type=Case

3/6/2012

PS 25608



January 10, 2012

Nicholas Brown
1203 Penn Ave
Vandergrift, PA 15690

Subject: Case # 7250, Model 700, SR# 9095
Dear Mz. Brown,

Please include a éopy of this letter with the firearm as well as the Service Request form.
The letter inside is important as sometimes the outside label gets damaged in transit and we
want to be sure the firearm is logged in correctly. Please mark the small ends of the box

“Product Service”.

I apologize for the inconvenience that this incident has caused and I hope that these
actions will keep you a loyal Remington customer.

Sincerely, .
Christy Mitchell . il el ¥
Consumer Affairs Administrator L FEB 2 7 2012
Phone: 800-243-9700, ext 8684 A
christy. mitchell@remington.com ’ gY; ................ e
a'$ | | / ,9 cet scrmews @/7&4&“[
Model 7@@ ' Wf U bec TOH (‘,[ucfdo Wt
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Rermngton Arms Company, Inc. e 870 Remington Drive @ P.O.Box700 e Madison, NC 27025
Phone 800-243-9700 ® www.remington.com
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Service Request e oo (NN

B o 100

Madison, NC 27025-0700 ATTN: Prod Serv #7250
Parts and Repairs: P:800-243-9700/F:336-548-7801 www.Remington.com

This document is a Summary of your request for service. Please review the document for accuracy and to insure the services you are requesting are noted. This information

will serve as a guideline for our Service Department to address your specific concerns and provide you with accurate and complete service. ENCLOSE THIS DOCUMENT
WITH YOUR RE TURN.

Service Request Number Serial Number / Description Date of Request:  01/10/2012
SR00009095 G6628607 Date  Printed: 01/10/2012
Model 700 RIFLE
I Customer: Destination:
I NICHOLAS BROWN Arms Services
1203 PENN AVE 14 Hoefler Ave
VANDERGRIFT, PA 15690 US Ilion, NY 13357 US
Email: Christy Email:

Your request for service on the item(s) will be evaluated by our repairman to determine if it is covered under our warranty policy. If it is your firearm will be repaired and
returned. If not, you will be contacted with an estimate before work is performed.

Reason For Return
M123 - FORWARD TO PRODUCT SERVICE FOR INSPECTION

Service Request Section

Parts And Service Details
Material Type Description Qty Warranty

Price Disc Amount
Needed

THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE. This is a pre-estimate to repair, recondition, or replace the item(s)

Sub Total: .00
seing sent based on the conversation with our representative.

Est Sales Tax: .00

PS 25610
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Incident - 111220-000062 - miss fire

Reference #
111220000062

Status
Unresolved

Assigned To
Administrators
-Christy -

Product
Firearms
Centerfire Rifles

SLA
Not specified

Queue
CSR

Date Created
12/20/2011 01:55 PM

Date Initial Solution Response
None

Last Updated
12/20/2011 04:07 PM

Customer SmartSense
-1 (on -3 to +3 scale)

Staff SmartSense
0 (on -3 to +3 scale)

Page 1 of 1

miss fire

Gk

Discussion Thread
Note (Jennifer .)
claims it fired without finger on trigger

12/20/2011 04:07 PM

Customer (nicholas brown) 12/20/2011 01:55 PM
i have a misfire problem with a gun i aquired a few years ago brand new from your company. the model
number is g6628607. i am a ware of mis fire problems you r having with the model 700. my gunisa
model 700 22-250. the problem i have is that when hunting and ready to shoot i move the safty to fire.
when i do this my gun discharges with my hand or finger no where near the triger. this has happened

on moe than 1 ocasion . this for me is dangrous. but my question is doas your company reimburse me
for the cost of fixing this problem? i know of the recalls an the 600 modles and the 1% problems with
the 700 modles. there for my second question is should i return the gun to the factory for a replacement
or a nother model of rifle.

Primary Contact

First Name: nicholas
Last Name: brown
Organization:

Login: nickbrown
Title:
Contact Type:
Email - Alternate #1: ; ) e
Email - Alternate #2: /2 OZ /6/1/\ ] . %
Uahaﬁer%ﬂ“ﬁz} ﬂ4 /’(Cﬁf
Mobile Phone:
Fax
Street
City
Postal Code
Country

Email: alovedove@hotmail.com
Office Phone:
s 70 (/-9 4797
State/Province
Additional Information

‘\\- +hitp://remington.custhelp.com/cgi-bin/remington.cfg/php/admin/display/inc_print.php?p_... 12/27/2011
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ARS LABEL REQUEST FORM

DATE: 01/10/2012 Service Request # SR00009095
QUANTITY: 1 WEIGHT PER PACKAGE: 10 LBS
REQUESTED BY: mitchellcs email address: Christy. Mitchell@remington.com
BUSIneSS: Remington Service

PO Box 700

Madison, NC 27025-0700

www.Remington.com

LABEL INFORMATION

MAIL LABEL TO: NICHOLAS BROWN

1203 PENN AVE
VANDERGRIFT, PA 15690 US
SR00009095

Email: Christy

RETURN ITEM TO:

ILN

Arms Services

~— TN

AR AR OO

ACT WT

xx696  JAN 10, 2012 10.0 LBS

s wWT
SVC GNDCOM BL
TRACKING# 1Z4XX5969065047358
REF 1:SR00009086

REF 2:

TN: Prod Serv #7250

10.0 LBS

#PK 1

ALL CURRENGY USD

FRT: 3RD
ANDLING CHARGE 0.00 _ - uso
R PMENT PUB RATE cumgggs. - svC_T/P USD
DV 0.00 .
pGD  0.00
por g.gnﬂ PR 0.0 ROD g.l:g
‘T\gt PUB CHG 8.16 PUB-+HANDL )
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